EPRElectro-Pneumatic Positioner
Robust valve control device giving a
confidence in reliable performance
and outstanding durability under
harsh working environments
Features
Easy maintenance

EPR Electro-Pneumatic Positioner
A. With Flat Indicator
How to Order
Dimensions
EPR Protection
Class
Feedback
Shaft
Pressure
Gauge
(SUP. OUT)
Pilot
Valve
Orifice
Position
Feedback
Connection
Threads
Dome
Indicator
High Temp
Mounting
Bracket
Description
F : Flameproof  Ex md B T6
D : Flameproof  Ex md C T6
A : Flameproof
Eex md B T5 ATEX
I : Intrinsic safety (Ex ia B T6)
W : Weatherproof to IP66
N : NAMUR shaft (direct mounting)
A : Fork lever M6 x 40L
B : Fork lever other size on request
1 : 6 bar (90 psi)
2 : 10 bar (150 psi, standard)
S : Standard
(Actuator volume over 180 )
M : Small orifice ( 1.0 or 0.7)
(Actuator volume 90~180 )
Protection Class:
Feedback Shaft:
Pressure Gauge:
Pilot Valve Orifice:
N : None (standard)
O : Position transmitter
(4~20mA output signal)
L : 2 x SPDT limit switch
P : 2 x proximity sensor P&F NJ2-V3-N
M : O + L
Q : O + P
Position Feedback:
(only for weatherproof type)
Code Description
T : 70 (standard)
H : 120
(without position feedback option)
85
(with position feedback option)
3 : Rc 1/4 - G 1/2 (standard)
4 : NPT 1/4 - NPT 1/2
5 : Rc 1/4 - M20 x 1.5
N : Flat indicator (standard)
D : Dome indicator
N : None
R : Multi-size NAMUR bracket
for DIN VDI/VDE 3845
(130 30 50 bracket on request)
F : DHCT bracket 80x30
for fork lever type
E : Multi-size NAMUR bracket
for fork lever type
(130 30 50 bracket on request)
High Temperature: